
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0924000045

Location: 09-Iny-395-T122.0/R129.5

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 23

INYO COUNTY IN AND NEAR MESA FROM 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF
PLEASANT VALLEY DAM ROAD TO 1.3 MILES NORTH OF GORGE
ROAD

Asphaltic emulsion (fog seal coat) & precoated aggregate (seal coat).

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $2,029,542.66 16.33%

30 $331,412.345

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $2,360,955.00 VC1400003400 AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

1012 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA  95354

(209) 522-2277

00943792

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $2,553,148.70 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY

JURUPA VALLEY CA  91752

(951) 934-4719

00303609

(714) 826-3129

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $2,756,085.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95691

(916) 373-1500

00293727

(916) 373-0183

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,500.000001 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 105,000.00

73,700.000002 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 73,700.00LUMP SUM

345,820.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 345,820.00LUMP SUM

2,900.000004 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 6.0 17,400.00

2,000.000005 120205 PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA) EA 2.0 4,000.00

200.000006 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 60.0 12,000.00

25,000.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000008 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 2.0 5,000.00

16,300.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 16,300.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

400.000011 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 22.0 8,800.00

9.000012 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 660.0 5,940.00

35.000013 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 70.0 2,450.00

150.000014 370001 SAND COVER (SEAL) TON 680.0 102,000.00

817.000015 370120 ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER TON 780.0 637,260.00

2,000.000016 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 72.0 144,000.00

121.500017 375036 PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT) TON 5,380.0 653,670.00

0.450018 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 240,000.0 108,000.00

3.300019 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 3,360.0 11,088.00

0.200020 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 238,000.0 47,600.00

2.300021 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,490.0 5,727.00

700.000022 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 700.00LUMP SUM

27,000.000023 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 27,000.00LUMP SUM

$2,360,955.00Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 105,000.00 75,000.003,500.00 2,500.00

0002 20,000.00 13,563.2020,000.00 13,563.20

0003 890,000.00 522,996.00890,000.00 522,996.00

0004 15,000.00 13,024.802,500.00 2,170.80

0005 2,000.00 1,674.001,000.00 837.00

0006 6,000.00 4,860.00100.00 81.00

0007 10,000.00 4,320.0010,000.00 4,320.00

0008 5,000.00 4,104.002,500.00 2,052.00

0009 50,000.00 25,000.0050,000.00 25,000.00

0010 2,500.00 2,000.002,500.00 2,000.00

0011 3,300.00 3,801.60150.00 172.80

0012 3,300.00 7,128.005.00 10.80

0013 1,750.00 2,646.0025.00 37.80

0014 42,642.80 23,800.0062.71 35.00

0015 468,000.00 1,072,500.00600.00 1,375.00

0016 90,000.00 86,400.001,250.00 1,200.00

0017 591,800.00 672,500.00110.00 125.00

0018 134,400.00 129,600.000.56 0.54

0019 13,809.60 18,144.004.11 5.40

0020 59,500.00 38,080.000.25 0.16

0021 7,146.30 5,378.402.87 2.16

0022 2,000.00 1,296.002,000.00 1,296.00

0023 30,000.00 28,269.0030,000.00 28,269.00

$2,553,148.70 $2,756,085.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-398404

09-INY-395-T122.0/R129.5
3/19/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/20/2025

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 18 (80.35%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 19 (80.29%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 20 (80%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 21 (80.13%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE REMOVE PAINTED STRIPEVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (40%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (9.88%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (58%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (77.50%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (75%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENTUATOR VEHICLEVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (54%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (76%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA
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LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ITEM 22 (60%)VC0000021841
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ITEM 23 (87.25%)VC0000021841
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC ELEMENTSVC0000021841
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC0000021841
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC ITEM 21 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC ITEM 18 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC ITEM 19 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC ITEM 20 (93.75%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC ITEM 23 (92.59%)VC1300003799
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC ITEM 22 (92.59%)VC1300003799
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA
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LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC1300003799
851738ARROYO GRANDE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 2 (58.98%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 3 (10.19%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 4 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 5 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 6 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 7 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 8 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (11%)VC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (4%)VC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (39%)VC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE CASVC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT LANE CLOSURESVC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE BEACONSVC1400003400
1007017IRVINE CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 3 (10%)VC1400003400
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 18 (100%)VC1400003400
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC1400003400
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 20 (100%)VC1400003400

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL-STRIPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC1400003400
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC1400003400
685387COLTON CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC1400003400
1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC1400003400
1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC1400003400
1012486SONORA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 22 (100%)VC1400003400
757584STANTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 23 (100%)VC1400003400
757584STANTON CA
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